## ida

INDORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

7, रेसकोर्स रोड़ इंदौर – 452003 - 7,Race course Road, Indore -452003 Fax no. 0731- 2430553, Email : idaindore7@yahoo.in, Website : <u>www.idaindore.org</u> Name of Work : CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR FEASIBILITY STUDY AND PREPARATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS JUNCTIONS BY AT- GRADE JUNCTION/FLY OVER / UNDERPASS / ELEVATED CORRIDOR ETC (1) FROM MALWA MILL SQUARE TO WOW HOTEL Via PATNI PURA SQUARE ON NEW DEWAS ROAD - ELEVATED CORRIDOR (2) FLYOVER AT RASOMA SQUARE (3) FLYOVER AT ROBOT SQUARE ON RING ROAD, INDORE

NIT No.: IDA/ETENDER/2024-25/300

Date :27-02-2025

## Notice Inviting Tender Tender ID No. 2025 DTCP 405594 1 (1st Call)

Online tenders are invited in three Packet system on Lump sum basis on key dates from qualified and experienced Consultants, having experience of working for Government / Autonomous bodies / Public Sector Undertakings; for Preparation of Feasibility study, Detailed Engineering, Detailed Estimates & Tender document.

Tender documents can be purchased from web site https://www.mptenders.gov.in.Help manual to the contractors can be seen on the portal of e-procurement system.

S. No.	Name of work	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of tender form + GST (Rs.)	Time allowed for completion including/ excluding rainy season	Eligibility criteria	Remarks
01	CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR FEASIBILITY STUDY AND PREPARATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS JUNCTIONS BY AT- GRADE JUNCTION/FLY OVER / UNDERPASS / ELEVATED CORRIDOR ETC (1) FROM MALWA MILL SQUARE TO WOW HOTEL Via PATNI PURA SQUARE ON NEW DEWAS ROAD - ELEVATED CORRIDOR (2) FLYOVER AT RASOMA SQUARE (3) FLYOVER AT ROBOT SQUARE ON RING ROAD, INDORE	100000/-	14750/-	8 Months including rainy season	As per Tender Document	GST shall be paid separately as per applicable rates.

Note :-

- 1. The Bid Document can be purchased only online from 27-02-2025 at 18:55 hrs to 21-03-2025 at 18:00 hrs. Other key dates may be seen in bid data sheet.
- 2. Pre-Bid Meeting has been held on 12-03-2025 11:30 hrs at IDA Office 7 Race Course Road Indore.
- 3. Amendments to NIT, if any, would be published on website only, and not in newspaper.
- 4. Any type of exemption in Tender Form Fees / EMD will not be allowed and Tender without Tender form Fees / EMD shall be rejected prima-facie.
- If you have any Technical query regarding this tender please write to Shri J.K. Jakodiya (Mob.9893699164) on jugaljakodiya64@gmail.com. For query regarding online submission of this tender call Shri Mukesh Jadhav on 9301340967.

(J.K. Jakodiya) Executive Engineer Indore Development Authority Indore Mobile No. 9893699164